

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPT No. 120 of 2021

M/s Associated Thermal Power Systems Private Ltd. **Versus** Principal Commissioner

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
| 16/06/2022 | <p>Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Mr. Maneesh Sharma, Advocate appears on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3.</p> <p>As prayed by Mr. Maneesh Sharma, Advocate, Registry is directed to reflect his name in the cause list on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3.</p> <p>List the matter for admission after three weeks.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Arvind Singh Chandel)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |

Ravi